
Attention
1. We are concerned about each customer's experience, if there is any missing or damage, 
please contact us at any time, we will provide effective solutions. We also have the assemble 
video on the product details page to help you install this fire pit table.
2. Come with multiple boxes, please check if you already received all boxes we shipped to 
you. Sometimes these boxes will not arrive in same date, hope you can wait for 2-3 more 
days or contact us for more help. If you already have all boxes, please kindly send us mes-
sages to let us know the name of missing part regarding to the first page of instructions. We 
will send replacement to you asap. 
3. If there is any damage, please send clear photos about damaged part to us as attachment, 
we will check and offer you best solution soon. 
4. This fire pit table need a 1 AAA 1.5V battery to ignite.(Note: The battery is Not included.）

PIZZELLO CALDO ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

T   H   E   A   R   T   I   S   A   N   S O   F        P   I   Z   Z   A





15

15

17

18

18

18

19



1



2

 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS



3

 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS



4

 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS



5

 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS



6

TABLE OF CONTENTS

 1PC

1PC

Glass Fire Stone  1PCBurner  1PC

Box_A Parts List

Box_B Parts List

M4*8  4PCS

4PCS M5*12  2PCS

M5*12  28PCS

1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8

9 10 11

A B C D

E F G H

X Y

RIGHT

Plastic Foot stainless steel screw
M5*30 6PCS

LEFT

1PC4PCS

1PC1PC 2PCS

2PCS Cover 1PC

I

2PCS

NOTE:Please do not tighten all the screws until the step 4 . 



Step 1

Step 2

     Assembly Instructions 

7C

3

PART 1*1PC
PART 6*1PC
SCREW F*2PCS
WASHER G*2PCS

PART 2*1PC
SCREW F*2PCS
WASHER G*2PCS

Connect the part 1 to the table top (part 6) with 2 PCS screw F and
2 PCS washer G.

.

Connect the part 2 to the table top (part 6) with 2 PCS screw F and
2 PCS washer G.

.

1

F

G

F

G

6

2



Step 3

Step 4

8

PART 5*1PC
SCREW F*8 PCS

PART 8*2PCS
SCREW F*8 PCS

Connect the part 5 to part 1 and part 2 with 8 PCS screw F.

Connect the two parts 8 to part 1 and part 2 with 8 PCS screw F.

5
F

F

8

8



9

Step 6

PART 3*1PC
PART4*1PC
SCREW D*2PCS

Connect part 3 to part 4 with 2PCS screw D.

3

4

D

Wheel H *1 PC

Step 5 Assemble the wheel H  to part 4.

H



Step 7

10

PART 9L*1 PC
PART 9R*1 PC
SCREW E*4 PCS

Stretch the glide track, assemble the LEFT track and the part 2 with
2 PCS screw E. Assemble the RIGHT track and the part 1 with
2 PCS screw E.

9R

9L

E

Step 8 Connect the glid track to part 4 with 4 PCS screw D.

SCREW D *4 PCS
D



11

Plastic foot B *4 PCS

Step 9 Assemble the 4 pcs plastic adjustable feet B.

B

SCREW A*1PC

Step 10 Assemble the  screw A to part 4.

A



PART 10 *2PCS
SCREW F * 4PCS

12

Step 11  Connect Part 10 to Part 3 and Track 9 with 4 PCS screw F.

F

10
I

BURNER X*1PC
Please make sure the heat
shield under the burner is 
placed toward the door.If the 
installation direction is wrong,
the thermocouple may break
and the switch box may be 
upside down. Please install it 
strictly in accordance with the 
directions indicated.

SCREW C*2PCS
SCREW F*4PCS

Step 12 Turn the table over, and the table top is facing up.Assemble the

！

 control panel with 4 PCS screws F.

X

F

C



PART 7 *1 PC
Glass stone Y *1PC

13

Step 13 Put the fire glass stone Y into the burner, and close the lid 7.

7



 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

14



Before igniting the unit for the first time, follow steps one through 5 in the below 
Ignition section.1AAA 1.5V battery is needed（NOT included） 

 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

15

HIGH

OFF

LOW

HIGH

OFF

LOW



 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

16



 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

17



 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

18



 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

19


